%S CONTIMAC

p r o e guipmen't

Spareparts

BANDZAAGMACHINE BS 350
SCIE A RUBAN BS 350 CE

Bestelnr./N° de cde. 50093

www.contimac.be







NR Q NR Q NR Q
1 | BASE 1 43 | BLADE-GUIDE UNITL. 7 85 | 47MM M10 SCREW 1
D 1 44 BLADE-GUIDE UNIT-SQUARE 2 26 44MM M6 SCREW 1
3 1 45 33MM M35 SCREW 2 87 GLIDE SCREW 1
4 | VISEBASE 1 46 | BIG BRACKET 1 &8 | MM M6 NUTM6 1
5 | VISE PIECE 1 47 BLADE GUIDE PLATE L. 1 %0 BLOCK SEAT |
6 VICE JAW R. 1 48 PIVOT L. 1 90
7 | VICEJAW L. 1 49 BIG CYLINDER SEAT 1 91 OPERATION BOX |
g | 58MM SCREW 1 50 | CYLINDER NUT 1 92
g9 | M10NUT 1 51 CYLINDER AXIS 1 93 SCREW 1

10 | SCALE 1] s2 g4 | BRUSH 1

11 | TARGET 1] s3 95 | FIXED CIRCLE 1

12 C-RING 2 54 REAR CYLINDER HOLDER 1 96 NUT 1

13 | BEARING 4 | 55 | ROUND SEAT 1 97 | BEARING 1

14 | COUNTERVICE 1 56 BIAS CASE 1 08 WASHER 1

15 | VISE 1 57 | RING NILONS 1 99 | SCREW 1

16 VISE HANDLE BOLT 1 55 GASKET 2 JUU MICRO SWITCH 2

17 | MICRO SWITCH 1 50 | 45MM M6 SCREW 2 | 101 | LPLATE 1

18 | HANDLE 1 60 SPRING 2 102 SCREW 4

19 | VISE SPRING 1 61 | WASHER 1 | 103 | FIXED SEAT 1

20 | VISENUT 1 62 SCREW 1 104 SMALL NAME PLATE 1

21 | VISELEVER 1 63 | NUT 4 | 105 | FLUE 1

22 | VISENUT 1 64 SCREW 1 106 MAIN SWITCH |

23 COUNTERVISE SHAFT 1 65 REVOLVING HANDLE 1 107 EMERGENCY STOP 1

24 | VISE1aw 1 66 1 108 | GEARBOX 1

25 20MM FLAT SCREW 4 a7 BRUSH BRACKET 1 109 ROUND PLATE 4

26 | PIN 1 68 290MM BLADEGUARD 110 TRANSMISSION GEAR 2)

27 | PINNUT 1 69 FIXED BLADEGUIDE PLATE 1 111 WORM GEAR 1

28 HANDLE 1 70 FIXED HANDLE SEAT 1 112 BEARING 1

29 VISE SCREW 1 71 HANDLE 1 113 OIL SEAL 1

30 REVOLVING ARM 1 72 NUT 1 114 OIL SEAL 1

31 | BODY FRAME 1 | 73 | BLOCK BLADETENSION 1 | 115 | BEARING 1

32 BLADE COVER 1 74 I'HREADED SHAFT 1 116 MOTOR 1

33 BLADE GUARD 1 75 BLADE SHEET SHAFT 1 117 COOLANT PUMP 1

34 | REAR FLYWHEEL 1 76 | WASHER 1 | 118 | TRANSPORT SHELF 1

35 | FRONT FLYWHWWL 1 77 FILTER 1 119 WATER TANK SCREW |

36 | BLADEGUIDE PLATER. 1 78 BUSHING 1 120 BEARING 6206 1

37 | PT PIPE 2 79 | TRACKING PLATE 7 121 BEARING 32006 ]

38 | 13MM M4 SCREW 2 30 122

39 | BLADECOVER 1 81 NUT 1 123

40 | GUIDE PivOoT 2 g2 | PIN 1 124

41 | GUIDE PIVOT 2 | 83 | BLOCK 1 125

42 | SMALL BRACKET 1 84 10MM M10 NUT 1 126




